Mandurah Race 1: 01 May 2020 THEDOG}\\

.com.au
Tabtouch Park TRACK RECORD PRIZE MONEY
R1 NOV 490m Avg race time $2,896
20:52 | 50:52 01 May 2020 Avg Tstsection | 41,920 - §584 - $288 - 104

o5

BUST OR BOOM (4) Ran a solid race last outing. Looks the one to beat. DONATE NOW (1) Is better than his last 2 runs suggest.
Keep safe. THERMAL REACTOR (5) Tardy beginner but with luck he can give cheek. BAHRAIN TRAIN (6) Needs to be drawn closer
to the rail to get a look.

NAME TRAINER LAST 4 TRK/DIST S/A 1ST SEC
Donate Now 27.78 Damien Crudeli 3268 17:2-5-3 6.17
I
2= Skye Above 27.84 Damien Crudeli 8476 16: 1-3-1 6.17

Demon Princess NBT Enzo Crudeli 7746 0: 0-0-0 N/A
Bust Or Boom 27.83 Chris Halse 1213 1: 0-0-1 5.80
Thermal Reactor 27.88 Damien Crudeli 4776 19:0-1-6 6.14
Bahrain Train 27.61 Enzo Crudeli 2425 3:0-2-0 5.38
Backlift 27.88 Justin Wood 1565 6: 1-0-1 6.10

Firmino NBT Terry Erenshaw 3568 0: 0-0-0 N/A
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For full racing history's or to run a dog by dog comparison go to www.thedogs.com.au Page 1 of 11



Mandurah Race 2: 01 May 2020

R2 Elders Insurance Call Justin
: NOV 405m
2112 | 51:12 01 May 2020

Field & Form

=N

.com.gau

TRACK RECORD PRIZE MONEY
Avg race time $2,464

Avg 1st section $1,640 - $492 - $244 - $88

Tips B 1 KN @

FERNANDO MAN (7) Form is peaking. Will be hard to stop if leading. SON OF JAMAICA (8) The box will test him but don't rule him
out. GRUMPY LOMAR (1) Not raced since FEB but will like his chances here. MEGA KUNA (6) Won his MDN from here last outing.

Keep safe.

NAME

Grumpy Lomar 23.23

IH

\

Bubble Buster 23.00

Billy Hook 22.91
Sausilito 23.02
Talking Tommy 23.05
Mega Kuna 23.02
Fernando Man 22.91
Son Of Jamaica 22.92

Duck Norris 22.94

REISIE - |
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Deluxe Model 22.57

For full racing history's or to run a dog by dog comparison go to www.thedogs.com.au

TRAINER

John Iwanyk
Glen Currie
Andrew Mclaren
John lwanyk
John Vuletich
Michael Johnston
Jackie Wilson
Lexia Isaac
Michael Rees

Chris Halse

LAST 4

117

3331

5714

4226

8534

7651

4222

3

6445

6375

TRK/DIST S/A 1ST SEC
2:1-0-0 705
2:1-0-0 6.71
4:1-0-0 6.81

50: 1-6-10 685
35:1-7-8 6.89
5:1-0-0 691
4:1-1-0 6.76
2:1-0-1 6.67
3:0-0-0 6.71

5: 2-0-1 6.79
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Mandurah Race 3: 01 May 2020

R3

21:32

Field & Form

Essential Refrigeration Services
Free For All 490m
21:32 01 May 2020

=N

.com.gau

TRACK RECORD PRIZE MONEY
Avg race time $3,376

Avg Tst section $2,240 - $680 - $336 - $120

Tips 3 EAKIE

CHOMP MONELLI (3) They may struggle to keep up with him. Hard to beat. WESTDALE PRINCE (7) Form is building, capable of
causing an upset. FIRST RULE (1) She can fire away from the perfect draw. Keep safe. GO DANNO GO (4) He may find the rise in
grade on his limit.

IH

oo~ o B ~ B

For full racing history's or to run a dog by dog comparison go to www.thedogs.com.au

NAME

First Rule 27.67
Zipping Kretch 27.74
Chomp Monelli 27.30
Go Danno Go NBT
Vacant Box

Fab Philippe 27.67
Westdale Prince 27.39

Equity Fund 27.62

TRAINER

Pete Brown
Terry Erenshaw
David Hobby

Frank Bonte

Vince Reid
Andrew Mclaren

Chris Halse

LAST 4 TRK/DIST S/A 1ST SEC
5134 8: 3-0-1 5.87
5758 4:1-1-0 600
4451 5:3-0-0 5.96
7317 0: 0-0-0 N/A
6441 7:1-0-1 598
2632 19:4-2-4 ﬂ
3118 6:1-1-2 591
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Mandurah Race 4: 01 May 2020 THEDOG}\\

.com.au
Mandurah Stockfeeds TRACK RECORD PRIZE MONEY
R4 Free For All 405m Avg race time $2,944
21:30 | 51:50 01 May 2020 Avg Tstsection | 41960 - §588 - $292 - 104

LT

CURT LEE (8) Has already won 2 of these. Goes good from the pink. BROOKTON BOMBER (4) Last 2 runs have been below his
best. Danger. MAURITIAN SNIPER (1) Consistent chaser that can add place value to this. UNIVERSAL GAS (7) Better suited on the
inside against these. Place.

NAME TRAINER LAST 4 TRK/DIST S/A 1ST SEC
Mauritian Sniper 22.60 Michael Rees 3251 15: 4-2-4 6.63
I
2= Royce Monelli 22.62 David Hobby 1433 26:11-3-4 6.67
—
3 Vacant Box
n Brookton Bomber 22.42 John Vuletich 1147 38:17-6-2 6.69
5 Love Me Tinder 22.53 Morgan Turner 1884 23:9-2-3 6.72
Vacant Box
Universal Gas 22.63 Greg Martin 6762 45:13-5-8 6.71
E Curt Lee 22.52 Chris Halse 3121 3:2-1-0 6.62

For full racing history's or to run a dog by dog comparison go to www.thedogs.com.au Page 4 of 11



Mandurah Race 5: 01 May 2020

R5 Greyhoundswa Mandurah Derby (I) F
) OPEN 490m
2211 | 22:11 01 May 2020

Field & Form

=N

.com.gau

TRACK RECORD PRIZE MONEY

Avg race time $28,500
Avg 1st section $19,950 - $5,700 - $2,850
Tips AZAE

FERNANDO STAR (7) Has been pinging the lids. Can lead all the way. WITHERS MONELLI (2) Has gone on a winning streak. One of
the main hopes. ZACK MONELLI (4) Track record holder. Needs to jump with them. REDCAP MONELLI (8) Strong chaser that can

figure if he avoids bother.

NAME

Buster The Brute 27.42

IH

\

Withers Monelli 27.21

Brankstone's Boy 27.57
Zack Monelli 27.02
Steve Monelli 27.39

All Zipped Up 27.55
Fernando Star 27.18
Redcap Monelli 27.25

Bust Or Boom 27.83
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Chimera Monelli 27.62

For full racing history's or to run a dog by dog comparison go to www.thedogs.com.au

TRAINER

Krystal Shinners
David Hobby
Enzo Crudeli
David Hobby
David Hobby
Sean Kavanagh
Chris Halse
David Hobby
Chris Halse

David Hobby

LAST 4

3112

1111

5173

2421

4113

2152

2111

6152

1213

4274

TRK/DIST S/A 1ST SEC
5:4-1-0 583
4: 4-0-0 5-85_
2: 0-0-1 5.95
4:2-1-1 5.99
4:2-1-1 5.95
1:0-1-0 585
2:2-0-0 >.74
1:0-1-0 593
1: 0-0-1 5.80
13:5-2-0 5.99
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Mandurah Race 6: 01 May 2020 THEDOG}\\

.com.gau
Accell Therapy Mandurah Oaks (I) H TRACK RECORD | PRIZE MONEY
R6 OPEN 490m Avg race time $4,208
2231 | 32:31 01 May 2020 Avg Tstsection | 42,800 - §840 - $420 - §148

ST LT

STAR BOOK (1) She has been ultra consistent. Will be hard to stop. VEYRON STAR (8) Looks the goods, she can put it on display
here. PIXIE MONELLI (4) Hasn't left anything in the tank T/D. Main danger. KIRRA MONELLI (7) First start over this trip but can be a
late show.

NAME TRAINER LAST 4 TRK/DIST S/A 1ST SEC

Star Book 27.42 Jamie Marsh 3111 2:2-0-0 N/A
I
2= Oysters 27.60 Shayne Williams 2432 8:1-3-2 5.95
—

3 West On Magada NBT Chris Halse 5442 0:0-0-0 N/A
n Pixie Monelli 27.28 David Hobby 2121 6:3-2-1 5.86

5 Vacant Box
E Moment To Twelve 27.57 Sarah Appleton 1875 7:1-2-1 5.93
Kirra Monelli NBT David Hobby 3321 0: 0-0-0 N/A
E Veyron Star 27.60 Chris Halse 1111 1:1-0-0 5.80

For full racing history's or to run a dog by dog comparison go to www.thedogs.com.au Page 6 of 11



Mandurah Race 7: 01 May 2020 THEDOG}\\

.com.au
A1 Salvage & Hardware Mandurah Oaks (I) H TRACK RECORD PRIZE MONEY
R7 OPEN 490m Avg race time $4,208
22:47 | 32:47 01 May 2020 Avg Tstsection | 42,800 - §840 - $420 - §148

o8

MERMAID MONELLI (8) Looks a class above these. The one to beat. TRY CATCH TANYA (1) Can put on a big show from the cherry.
Follow. THRIFT MONELLI (6) Has the early speed just needs to cross safely. YUNDERUP MAGIC (3) Fresh off MDN success,
experience may fail her.

NAME TRAINER LAST 4 TRK/DIST S/A 1ST SEC

Try Catch Tanya 27.38 Greg Martin 1314 2:1-0-0 5.86
I
i Jackpot Jill 28.26 Darren Rowe 3634 4:1-1-0 6.21
—

3 Yunderup Magic 27.44 Andrew Mclaren 121 2:1-1-0 6.03
n Speed Missile NBT Enzo Crudeli 0: 0-0-0 N/A

5 Vacant Box
E Thrift Monelli 27.49 David Hobby 1211 1:1-0-0 5.78
West On Bloom 27.90 Chris Halse 1866 1:0-0-0 5.92
E Mermaid Monelli 27.33 David Hobby 2111 3:2-1-0 5.74

For full racing history's or to run a dog by dog comparison go to www.thedogs.com.au Page 7 of 11



Mandurah Race 8: 01 May 2020

RS Maiolo Constructions
) 4th Grade 405m
23:07 23:07 01 May 2020

Field & Form

=N

TRACK RECORD
Avg race time
Avg 1st section

.com.gau

PRIZE MONEY
$2,584

$1,720 - $516 - $260 - $88

Tips ENE E1 5

CANYA OSCAR (1) Is on a winning trot, will be hard to hold back. KUNG FU FUN (6) On paper he might be their biggest threat.
Follow. CHEVY GOLD (8) Loves it out wide and will be lurking. Keep safe. PERFECT ZUMA (5) Usually puts on his best performance

in this grade.

NAME

Canya Oscar 22.76

IH

i) Ebby Brae 22.71

Nando's Thunder 22.69
Metal Buster 22.76
Perfect Zuma 22.71
Kung Fu Fun 22.77
Pyjamas 22.82

Chevy Gold 22.62

oo~ o G ~ B

For full racing history's or to run a dog by dog comparison go to www.thedogs.com.au

TRAINER

Steve Withers
John lwanyk
Michael Johnston
Enzo Crudeli
Michael Johnston
Lexia Isaac

John lwanyk

Shayne Williams

LAST 4

2411

1123

8452

7217

4235

8242

3143

5283

TRK/DIST

6:3-1-0

6:2-2-2

66:11-12-8

76:12-14-10

57:11-10-10

19:7-3-0

43:7-5-8

6: 3-1-1

S/A

1ST SEC
6.74

6.63
6.69

6.74

6.83

6.72

6.87

6.66
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Mandurah Race 9: 01 May 2020

RO Sign Strategy Call Phil
) 4th/5th Grade 405m
2322 | 53:22 01 May 2020

Field & Form

=N

TRACK RECORD
Avg race time
Avg 1st section

.com.gau

PRIZE MONEY
$2,584

$1,720 - $516 - $260 - $88

Tips 5 KN

CERBERUS MONELLI (5) More than capable on his night. Top hope. NOBELIUM (1) Has the speed to be dangerous from here. Keep
safe. AMAZING FUN (7) With safe crossing he can take this all the way. HEY LONELY GIRL (4) Form has picked up consistency. May

pay to follow.

NAME

Nobelium 22.65

IH

\

Bago Coops 22.67

Shinboner Pride 22.78
Hey Lonely Girl 22.82
Cerberus Monelli 22.69
Mr. Wally 22.86
Amazing Fun 22.45
Jett's Champion 22.66

Porsche Monelli 22.50

REISIE - |
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Shinboner 22.85

For full racing history's or to run a dog by dog comparison go to www.thedogs.com.au

TRAINER

Terry Erenshaw

Andrew Mclaren

Graeme Hall
Pete Brown

David Hobby

Morgan Turner

Lexia Isaac
Michael Rees
David Hobby

Graeme Hall

LAST 4

3228

4488

6745

3233

3285

8246

2156

6384

7771

4673

TRK/DIST

42:9-10-5

34:9-4-3

4:0-0-0

30: 2-3-7

13:5-2-2

6:1-2-1

9: 3-2-1

33:9-2-4

38:11-5-8

43: 8-4-6

S/A

1ST SEC
6.70
6.83
6.79
‘6.78_
6.72
6.81
6_.68
6.72
6.84

6.80
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Mandurah Race 10: 01 May 2020 THEDOG}\\

.com.au
Mandurah Mail TRACK RECORD PRIZE MONEY
R10 5th Grade 405m Avg race time $2,464
23337 | 3:37 01 May 2020 Avg Istsection | 41,640 - $492 - $244 - $88

COUNTING KUNA (1) Will be going straight to the bank from here. BUCK MONELLI (6) This is his pet distance, the one to watch out
for. BLUE GLITTER (2) Don't underestimate her, she knows how to surprise. CHEVY'S MIDNIGHT (3) Will be testing them early.
Expect a big show.

NAME TRAINER LAST 4 TRK/DIST S/A 1ST SEC

Counting Kuna 22.76 Michael Johnston 5111 6: 5-0-0 6.61
I
2= Blue Glitter 22.71 Pete Brown 7634 24: 8-4-1 6.70
—

3 Chevy's Midnight 22.52 Shayne Williams 8111 4:3-0-0 6.61
n Duramax 22.84 John lwanyk 8688 22:7-3-2 6.85

5 Waikarie Phoebe 23.33 Jen Thompson 6386 6: 0-0-1 6.88
E Buck Monelli 22.53 David Hobby 3354 16: 6-5-1 6.75
Max Quids 22.84 John Iwanyk 1222 28:3-8-5 6.79
E She's All Talk 23.26 Jen Thompson 4865 9: 0-1-1 6.91 _
Y
,/9/’ Shinboner 22.85 Graeme Hall 4673 43:8-4-6 6.80
Y g -
” . : 6.84
.]0 Porsche Monelli 22.50 David Hobby 7771 38:11-5-8 :

For full racing history's or to run a dog by dog comparison go to www.thedogs.com.au Page 10 of 11



Mandurah Race 11: 01 May 2020 THEDOG}\\

.com.gau
Greyhounds As Pets TRACK RECORD | PRIZE MONEY
R11 5th Grade 490m Avg race time $2,896
2332 | 53:52 01 May 2020 Avg Tstsection | 41,920 - §584 - $288 - 104

~-amos

QUARTARARO (1) Can't see them stopping his winning train. Jump on. RUNNING ON GAS (7) Better than his last 2 performances.
Place claims. DASHING TIGER (8) Will have work to do from out here. Minor money. SUNSET OCTAVIA (5) Not doing enough over
this distance to be a threat.

NAME TRAINER LAST 4 TRK/DIST S/A 1ST SEC
Quartararo 27.28 Paul Stuart 3111 3:3-0-0 5.96
I
2= Powered By Gas 27.70 Greg Martin 7555 29:2-12-5 6.03
—

3 Vacant Box
n King Ranji 27.91 Darren Rowe 3516 8:1-0-1 6.14
5 Sunset Octavia 27.70 David Hobby 5746 15:1-3-1 5.99

Vacant Box
Running On Gas 27.74 Greg Martin 2267 32:4-9-6 6.08
E Dashing Tiger 27.70 Andrew Mclaren 2442 10: 1-3-0 5.97

For full racing history's or to run a dog by dog comparison go to www.thedogs.com.au Page 11 of 11



