Mandurah Race 1: 01 May 2020





Tabtouch Park NOV 490m 20:52 01 May 2020 TRACK RECORD

Avg race time

Avg 1st section

PRIZE MONEY \$2,896

Tips 4 1 5 6

\$1,920 - \$584 - \$288 - \$104

Field & Form

BUST OR BOOM (4) Ran a solid race last outing. Looks the one to beat. DONATE NOW (1) Is better than his last 2 runs suggest. Keep safe. THERMAL REACTOR (5) Tardy beginner but with luck he can give cheek. BAHRAIN TRAIN (6) Needs to be drawn closer to the rail to get a look.

	NAME	TRAINER	LAST 4	TRK/DIST	S/A	1ST SEC
1	Donate Now 27.78	Damien Crudeli	3268	17: 2-5-3		6.17
2	Skye Above 27.84	Damien Crudeli	8476	16: 1-3-1		6.17
3	Demon Princess NBT	Enzo Crudeli	7746	0: 0-0-0		N/A
4	Bust Or Boom 27.83	Chris Halse	1213	1: 0-0-1		5.80
5	Thermal Reactor 27.88	Damien Crudeli	4776	19: 0-1-6		6.14
6	Bahrain Train 27.61	Enzo Crudeli	2425	3: 0-2-0		5.98
7	Backlift 27.88	Justin Wood	1565	6: 1-0-1		6.10
8	Firmino NBT	Terry Erenshaw	3568	0: 0-0-0		N/A

Mandurah Race 2: 01 May 2020





Field & Form

Elders Insurance Call Justin NOV 405m 21:12 01 May 2020

TRACK RECORD Avg race time Avg 1st section

PRIZE MONEY \$2,464

\$1,640 - \$492 - \$244 - \$88

Tips 7 8 1 6



FERNANDO MAN (7) Form is peaking. Will be hard to stop if leading. SON OF JAMAICA (8) The box will test him but don't rule him out. GRUMPY LOMAR (1) Not raced since FEB but will like his chances here. MEGA KUNA (6) Won his MDN from here last outing. Keep safe.

	NAME	TRAINER	LAST 4	TRK/DIST	S/A	1ST SEC
1	Grumpy Lomar 23.23	John lwanyk	117	2: 1-0-0		7.05
2	Bubble Buster 23.00	Glen Currie	3331	2: 1-0-0		6.71
3	Billy Hook 22.91	Andrew Mclaren	5714	4: 1-0-0		6.81
4	Sausilito 23.02	John Iwanyk	4226	50: 1-6-10		6.85
5	Talking Tommy 23.05	John Vuletich	8534	35: 1-7-8		6.89
6	Mega Kuna 23.02	Michael Johnston	7651	5: 1-0-0		6.91
7	Fernando Man 22.91	Jackie Wilson	4222	4: 1-1-0		6.76
8	Son Of Jamaica 22.92	Lexia Isaac	3	2: 1-0-1		6.67
9	Duck Norris 22.94	Michael Rees	6445	3: 0-0-0		6.71
10	Deluxe Model 22.57	Chris Halse	6375	5: 2-0-1		6.79

Mandurah Race 3: 01 May 2020



R3 21:32

Field & Form

grade on his limit.

Essential Refrigeration Services Free For All 490m 21:32 01 May 2020

TRACK RECORD Avg race time Avg 1st section

PRIZE MONEY \$3,376 \$2,240 - \$680 - \$336 - \$120

Tips 3 7 1 4



CHOMP MONELLI (3) They may struggle to keep up with him. Hard to beat. WESTDALE PRINCE (7) Form is building, capable of causing an upset. FIRST RULE (1) She can fire away from the perfect draw. Keep safe. GO DANNO GO (4) He may find the rise in

	NAME	TRAINER	LAST 4	TRK/DIST	S/A	1ST SEC
1	First Rule 27.67	Pete Brown	5134	8: 3-0-1		5.87
2	Zipping Kretch 27.74	Terry Erenshaw	5758	4: 1-1-0		6.00
3	Chomp Monelli 27.30	David Hobby	4451	5: 3-0-0		5.96
4	Go Danno Go NBT	Frank Bonte	7317	0: 0-0-0		N/A
5	Vacant Box					
6	Fab Philippe 27.67	Vince Reid	6441	7: 1-0-1		5.98
7	Westdale Prince 27.39	Andrew Mclaren	2632	19: 4-2-4		5.92
8	Equity Fund 27.62	Chris Halse	3118	6: 1-1-2		5.91

Mandurah Race 4: 01 May 2020





Mandurah Stockfeeds Free For All 405m 21:50 01 May 2020

TRACK RECORD Avg race time Avg 1st section

PRIZE MONEY \$2,944 \$1,960 - \$588 - \$292 - \$104

Tips 8 4 1 7



Field & Form

CURT LEE (8) Has already won 2 of these. Goes good from the pink. BROOKTON BOMBER (4) Last 2 runs have been below his best. Danger. MAURITIAN SNIPER (1) Consistent chaser that can add place value to this. UNIVERSAL GAS (7) Better suited on the inside against these. Place.

	NAME	TRAINER	LAST 4	TRK/DIST	S/A	1ST SEC
1	Mauritian Sniper 22.60	Michael Rees	3251	15: 4-2-4		6.63
2	Royce Monelli 22.62	David Hobby	1433	26: 11-3-4		6.67
3	Vacant Box					
4	Brookton Bomber 22.42	John Vuletich	1147	38: 17-6-2		6.69
5	Love Me Tinder 22.53	Morgan Turner	1884	23: 9-2-3		6.72
6	Vacant Box					
7	Universal Gas 22.63	Greg Martin	6762	45: 13-5-8		6.71
8	Curt Lee 22.52	Chris Halse	3121	3: 2-1-0		6.62

Mandurah Race 5: 01 May 2020





figure if he avoids bother.

Greyhoundswa Mandurah Derby (I) F OPEN 490m 22:11 01 May 2020

TRACK RECORD Avg race time Avg 1st section

PRIZE MONEY \$28,500 \$19,950 - \$5,700 - \$2,850



Field & Form FERNANDO STAR (7) Has been pinging the lids. Can lead all the way. WITHERS MONELLI (2) Has gone on a winning streak. One of the main hopes. ZACK MONELLI (4) Track record holder. Needs to jump with them. REDCAP MONELLI (8) Strong chaser that can

	NAME	TRAINER	LAST 4	TRK/DIST	S/A 1ST SEC
1	Buster The Brute 27.42	Krystal Shinners	3112	5: 4-1-0	5.83
2	Withers Monelli 27.21	David Hobby	1111	4: 4-0-0	5.85
3	Brankstone's Boy 27.57	Enzo Crudeli	5173	2: 0-0-1	5.95
4	Zack Monelli 27.02	David Hobby	2421	4: 2-1-1	5.99
5	Steve Monelli 27.39	David Hobby	4113	4: 2-1-1	5.95
6	All Zipped Up 27.55	Sean Kavanagh	2152	1: 0-1-0	5.85
7	Fernando Star 27.18	Chris Halse	2111	2: 2-0-0	5.74
8	Redcap Monelli 27.25	David Hobby	6152	1: 0-1-0	5.93
9	Bust Or Boom 27.83	Chris Halse	1213	1: 0-0-1	5.80
10	Chimera Monelli 27.62	David Hobby	4274	13: 5-2-0	5.99

Mandurah Race 6: 01 May 2020



R6 22:31

late show.

Field & Form

Accell Therapy Mandurah Oaks (I) H OPEN 490m 22:31 01 May 2020

TRACK RECORD Avg race time Avg 1st section

PRIZE MONEY \$4,208 \$2,800 - \$840 - \$420 - \$148



STAR BOOK (1) She has been ultra consistent. Will be hard to stop. VEYRON STAR (8) Looks the goods, she can put it on display here. PIXIE MONELLI (4) Hasn't left anything in the tank T/D. Main danger. KIRRA MONELLI (7) First start over this trip but can be a

	NAME	TRAINER	LAST 4	TRK/DIST	S/A	1ST SEC
1	Star Book 27.42	Jamie Marsh	3111	2: 2-0-0		N/A
2	Oysters 27.60	Shayne Williams	2432	8: 1-3-2	ı	5.95
3	West On Magada NBT	Chris Halse	5442	0: 0-0-0		N/A
4	Pixie Monelli 27.28	David Hobby	2121	6: 3-2-1		5.86
5	Vacant Box					
6	Moment To Twelve 27.57	Sarah Appleton	1875	7: 1-2-1		5.93
7	Kirra Monelli NBT	David Hobby	3321	0: 0-0-0		N/A
8	Veyron Star 27.60	Chris Halse	1111	1: 1-0-0		5.80

Mandurah Race 7: 01 May 2020





A1 Salvage & Hardware Mandurah Oaks (I) H OPEN 490m 22:47 01 May 2020 TRACK RECORD
Avg race time
Avg 1st section

PRIZE MONEY \$4,208 \$2,800 - \$840 - \$420 - \$148

Field & Form

Tips 8 1 6 3

MERMAID MONELLI (8) Looks a class above these. The one to beat. TRY CATCH TANYA (1) Can put on a big show from the cherry. Follow. THRIFT MONELLI (6) Has the early speed just needs to cross safely. YUNDERUP MAGIC (3) Fresh off MDN success, experience may fail her.

	NAME	TRAINER	LAST 4	TRK/DIST	S/A	1ST SEC
1	Try Catch Tanya 27.38	Greg Martin	1314	2: 1-0-0		5.86
2	Jackpot Jill 28.26	Darren Rowe	3634	4: 1-1-0	(5.21
3	Yunderup Magic 27.44	Andrew Mclaren	121	2: 1-1-0	(5.03
4	Speed Missile NBT	Enzo Crudeli		0: 0-0-0		N/A
5	Vacant Box					
6	Thrift Monelli 27.49	David Hobby	1211	1: 1-0-0	Į.	5.78
7	West On Bloom 27.90	Chris Halse	1866	1: 0-0-0		5.92
8	Mermaid Monelli 27.33	David Hobby	2111	3: 2-1-0		5.74

Mandurah Race 8: 01 May 2020



R8 23:07

Field & Form

in this grade.

Maiolo Constructions 4th Grade 405m 23:07 01 May 2020

TRACK RECORD Avg race time Avg 1st section

PRIZE MONEY \$2,584

\$1,720 - \$516 - \$260 - \$88

Tips 1 6 8 5

CANYA OSCAR (1) Is on a winning trot, will be hard to hold back. KUNG FU FUN (6) On paper he might be their biggest threat. Follow. CHEVY GOLD (8) Loves it out wide and will be lurking. Keep safe. PERFECT ZUMA (5) Usually puts on his best performance

	NAME	TRAINER	LAST 4	TRK/DIST	S/A	1ST SEC
1	Canya Oscar 22.76	Steve Withers	2411	6: 3-1-0		6.74
2	Ebby Brae 22.71	John lwanyk	1123	6: 2-2-2		6.63
3	Nando's Thunder 22.69	Michael Johnston	8452	66: 11-12-8		6.69
4	Metal Buster 22.76	Enzo Crudeli	7217	76: 12-14-10		6.74
5	Perfect Zuma 22.71	Michael Johnston	4235	57: 11-10-10		6.83
6	Kung Fu Fun 22.77	Lexia Isaac	8242	19: 7-3-0		6.72
7	Pyjamas 22.82	John lwanyk	3143	43: 7-5-8		6.87
8	Chevy Gold 22.62	Shayne Williams	5283	6: 3-1-1		6.66

Mandurah Race 9: 01 May 2020





Sign Strategy Call Phil 4th/5th Grade 405m 23:22 01 May 2020

TRACK RECORD Avg race time Avg 1st section

PRIZE MONEY \$2,584

\$1,720 - \$516 - \$260 - \$88

Tips 5 1 7 4



Field & Form

CERBERUS MONELLI (5) More than capable on his night. Top hope. NOBELIUM (1) Has the speed to be dangerous from here. Keep safe. AMAZING FUN (7) With safe crossing he can take this all the way. HEY LONELY GIRL (4) Form has picked up consistency. May pay to follow.

	NAME	TRAINER	LAST 4	TRK/DIST	S/A	1ST SEC
1	Nobelium 22.65	Terry Erenshaw	3228	42: 9-10-5		6.70
2	Bago Coops 22.67	Andrew Mclaren	4488	34: 9-4-3		6.83
3	Shinboner Pride 22.78	Graeme Hall	6745	4: 0-0-0		6.79
4	Hey Lonely Girl 22.82	Pete Brown	3233	30: 2-3-7		6.78
5	Cerberus Monelli 22.69	David Hobby	3285	13: 5-2-2		6.72
6	Mr. Wally 22.86	Morgan Turner	8246	6: 1-2-1		6.81
7	Amazing Fun 22.45	Lexia Isaac	2156	9: 3-2-1		6.68
8	Jett's Champion 22.66	Michael Rees	6384	33: 9-2-4		6.72
9	Porsche Monelli 22.50	David Hobby	7771	38: 11-5-8		6.84
10	Shinboner 22.85	Graeme Hall	4673	43: 8-4-6		6.80

Mandurah Race 10: 01 May 2020



R10 23:37 Mandurah Mail 5th Grade 405m 23:37 01 May 2020 TRACK RECORD Avg race time Avg 1st section

PRIZE MONEY \$2,464

\$1,640 - \$492 - \$244 - \$88

Tips 1 6 2 3



Field & Form

COUNTING KUNA (1) Will be going straight to the bank from here. BUCK MONELLI (6) This is his pet distance, the one to watch out for. BLUE GLITTER (2) Don't underestimate her, she knows how to surprise. CHEVY'S MIDNIGHT (3) Will be testing them early. Expect a big show.

	NAME	TRAINER	LAST 4	TRK/DIST	S/A 1ST SE	EC
1	Counting Kuna 22.76	Michael Johnston	5111	6: 5-0-0	6.61	
2	Blue Glitter 22.71	Pete Brown	7634	24: 8-4-1	6.70	
3	Chevy's Midnight 22.52	Shayne Williams	8111	4: 3-0-0	6.61	
4	Duramax 22.84	John Iwanyk	8688	22: 7-3-2	6.85	_
5	Waikarie Phoebe 23.33	Jen Thompson	6386	6: 0-0-1	6.88	_
6	Buck Monelli 22.53	David Hobby	3354	16: 6-5-1	6.75	
7	Max Quids 22.84	John Iwanyk	1222	28: 3-8-5	6.79	
8	She's All Talk 23.26	Jen Thompson	4865	9: 0-1-1	6.91	
9	Shinboner 22.85	Graeme Hall	4673	43: 8-4-6	6.80	_
10	Porsche Monelli 22.50	David Hobby	7771	38: 11-5-8	6.84	

Mandurah Race 11: 01 May 2020



R11 23:52

Greyhounds As Pets 5th Grade 490m 23:52 01 May 2020 TRACK RECORD

Avg race time

Avg 1st section

PRIZE MONEY \$2,896

\$1,920 - \$584 - \$288 - \$104

Field & Form

Tips 1 7 8 5

QUARTARARO (1) Can't see them stopping his winning train. Jump on. RUNNING ON GAS (7) Better than his last 2 performances. Place claims. DASHING TIGER (8) Will have work to do from out here. Minor money. SUNSET OCTAVIA (5) Not doing enough over this distance to be a threat.

	NAME	TRAINER	LAST 4	TRK/DIST	S/A	1ST SEC
1	Quartararo 27.28	Paul Stuart	3111	3: 3-0-0	5.9	
2	Powered By Gas 27.70	Greg Martin	7555	29: 2-12-5	6.0)3
3	Vacant Box					
4	King Ranji 27.91	Darren Rowe	3516	8: 1-0-1	6.1	14
5	Sunset Octavia 27.70	David Hobby	5746	15: 1-3-1	5.9	
6	Vacant Box					
7	Running On Gas 27.74	Greg Martin	2267	32: 4-9-6	6.0)8
8	Dashing Tiger 27.70	Andrew Mclaren	2442	10: 1-3-0	5.9	97